Form PTO-1594 COMMERCE 1-31-92 Office REC 06 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. DEPARTME		
• •			
TO the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trager	1380211		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Judson A. Bradford and Donald J. Bazany	Name: Bradford Company Internal Address: Street Address: 13500 Quincy Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Holland State: MI 49422-1199		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	e Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No		
[ ] Other			
Execution Date: May 23, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne May 31, 2000	w application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	tached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>		
Name: Kurt A. Summe			
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.	P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	. 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore,</i> <i>copy is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Kurt A. Summe</u> Name of Person Signing Signature         </li> </ul>	egoing information is true and correct and any attached 5/31/00 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not o	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	aformation to:		
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000162 09583486 Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks		
±581 40.00 OP Box Assignments Washington, D.C			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim- including time for reviewing the document and gathering the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ne data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information ne Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project		
(0051-0011), washington, D.C. 20255.	 ΡΔΤΕΝΤ		

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0179

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON**

For valuable consideration, we, Judson A. Bradford, of Holland, Michigan; Donald J. Bazany, of Grand Haven, Michigan; hereby assign to BRADFORD COMPANY, a Corporation under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 13500 Quincy Street, P.O. Box 1199, Holland, Michigan 49422-1199, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER WITH INTEGRALLY SUPPORTED DUNNAGE AND SIDE ENTRY this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at _	Bradford	Company	,
this _23 to Day of	, 2000			
STATE OF Michigan	at radio	20		L.S.
Judson A	. Bradford			
STATE OF Michigan	: U			
<b>A</b> .	ISS.			
COUNTY OF OHAWA	:			

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, personally appeared <u>Judson A. Bradford</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires:

banne 1 Duryer

Notary Public

JOANNE L. DWYER Notary Public Kent County MI My commission expires 08-05-00

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at Bradford Company
this 23 PD day of MAY	, 2000.
	L.S
Donald J. Bazan	$\overline{\mathbf{O}}$
STATE OF Michigan	:ss.
COUNTY OF OHAWA	:
Before me this	day of <u>MAY</u> , 2000, personally appeared

<u>Donald J. Bazany</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

banne 1 Durgee

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

JOANNE L. DWYER Notary Public Kent County, MI My commission expires 08-05-00

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 05/31/2000**